national.com
© National Semiconductor Corporation 2009                                            Printed in U.S.
1
DS99R124Q-EVK
FPD-Link II to FPD-Link Converter
Evaluation Kit
               Rev 0.0
April, 2010

• Automotive Displays for Navigation
• Automotive Display for Entertainment
Ordering Information
PART:  DS99R124QSQ
Demo board: DS99R124Q-EVK
national.com
© National Semiconductor Corporation 2009                                            Printed in U.S.
2
Typical Configuration
Quick Start Guide:
1. Connect 3.3V DC power and ground of the board to the JP1 from the power supply. Connect 1.8V DC power and
ground of the board to the J4 and J5 from the power supply.
2. Attach an applicable cable (not supplied – Rosenberger cable) to this RX board (DS99R124Q) input from a TX board
(DS99R421) output.
3. From the Video Decoder board, connect a flat cable (not supplied) to the TX board and connect another flat cable
(not supplied) from this RX board to the panel.
4. Jumpers and switches have been configured at the factory default; they should not require any changes for
immediate operation of the board.  See text on Configuration Settings and datasheet for more details.